HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2547

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 26

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete "15" and insert "16". 1 In line 7, after "Senate" insert ", one of whom is a Democrat and one of whom is a Republican". 3 In line 9, after "Representatives" insert ", one of whom is a Democrat and one of whom is a 5 Republican". In line 21, delete "and". In line 23, delete the period and insert "; and "(J) One individual from the Housing and Community Services Department.". On page 2, delete line 1. In line 2, delete "(b)" and insert "(a)". 10 In line 3, delete "(c)" and insert "(b)". 11 In line 5, delete "(d)" and insert "(c)". 12 In line 6, delete "(e)" and insert "(d)". 13 In line 7, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)". 14 In line 8, delete "(g)" and insert "(f)". 15 In line 9, delete "(h)" and insert "(g)". 16

17